504987904 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5034650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEIGO NAKAJIMA	06/27/2018
MAYU WAKAMATSU	06/27/2018
MASATOSHI SHIRAKI	06/27/2018
KEI KATAGIRI	06/27/2018
SHOTA IRIYAMA	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16026146				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

Total Attachments, 1	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00291

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0072

504987904

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0073

		(1)	Keigo NAKA	JIMA	(5))	Shota IRIYAN	ЛА	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mayu WAKA	MATSU	(6))			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masatoshi S	HİRAKI	(7)	}			***************************************
		(4)	Kei KATAGII	***************************************	(8)	· }	e de la comita de malho de distribute de ser se se se de se en se	**********	***************************************
				of the sum of one signed, the undersig					
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAI:	SI	НА		
(10) Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Insert Address of Assignee (10) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi							467-8561 JA	PAN	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of A as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known to the invention of the invention known to the invention of the invention of the invention known to the invention of the invention known to the invention of the invention known to the invention of the invention of the invention known to the invention of the in								tes of America og any and al and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FOR	MING APPAR	ATUS AN	D	DRUM CART	RIDGE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket	No.		****			
			•	rsigned has (have) ex	ecuted an ap	pli	ication for patent in t	the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	hine, 27, 2	s/8			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	erial Number	***************************************				
	Identification for filed applications		filed		~~~				
application any application any application and applications of the Assignment of th	1) The undersigned applications for the imponsions and patents as the 2) The undersigned ideation or continuation gnee in every way pos. 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the International grant of a validates resulting from sevel full right to converse in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned that is the converse of the undersigned states resulting from sevel full right to converse for the undersigned that in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned that is th	vention Assignment agree condition agree dunite hereb aid ap y the here heree heree heree heree heree heree heree	a, and any patent(s) mees may deem note (s) to execute all patision thereof, or an another of the content of th) issuing thereon, and coessary. pers necessary in color party in color party in color person documents in the Assignee. request(s) the Common assignee, as Assignee, and the common and the Assignee, and the common and the Assignee, and the common and the comm	onnection with polication base in such interest and perform I Property or a may be necomissioner of I issignee of the at he has (the coff, LTD the the rules of the such as th	curseconfe an sin para e rey	interference which thereon, for the inverse, my act which may be milar agreements, assary to obtain, mai atents to issue any entire interest, and hy have) not execute power to insert on a United States Pat	nents in connection may be declared vention, and to code necessary in continuation or confirm be and all Letters Panereby covenants ed, and will not entiand Trademan	on with such d concerning operate with meetion with by reissue or atents of the that he has execute, any
	In witness whereof,	execu							
Date	<u> June, 2</u>	Uh.		Name of Inventor _	Keigo	٠	<u>Nokojima</u>	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date	June. 2.	7_1	2.0/8	Name of Inventor _	Masai	Į,	to the same of the	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date	<u>- June 2</u>	1	298	Name of Inventor _	\$150Ta		<u> Lizzaria </u>	***************************************	(SEAL)
Date	June	<u>.27</u>	,2018	Name of Inventor _	May	U	Wakas	matsu	(SEAL)
Date	June _	27	2018	Name of Inventor	<u>dei</u>		<u> </u>	<u>U </u>	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor _			y	***************************************	(SEAL)
Date	·		·	Name of Inventor _				***************************************	(SEAL)
Date			!	Name of Inventor					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 07/03/2018